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RESERVATION FOR WOMEN IN PSUs
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Forum of Women in Public Sector (WIPS) is demanding a reservation in top board position in Public Sector
Undertakings;

(b) if so, the details in this regard;

(c) the response of the Government thereto; and

(d) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken by the Government on the demand of WIPS?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) : No, Madam. No formal demand for reservation in top board level positions in Public Sector Undertakings has been received from the Forum of Women in Public Sector.

(b) to (d) : Does not arise.
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